

TOWN OF FRANKLIN

RESOLUTION 18-28

Acceptance of Gift – Franklin Cultural Council

WHEREAS, The Franklin Cultural Council has received a generous donation of \$420.00 from Pour Richard's Wine & Spirits. The donation will support the Cultural Council's programs and events.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

The Town Council of the Town of Franklin on behalf of the Franklin Cultural Council gratefully accepts this generous donation and thanks Pour Richard's Wine & Spirits for their support and generosity.

This resolution shall become effective according to the provisions of the Town of Franklin Home Rule Charter.

DATED: , 2018

VOTED: _____

UNANIMOUSLY: _____

A TRUE RECORD ATTEST:

YES: ____ NO: ____

ABSTAIN: ABSENT:

Teresa M. Burr Town Clerk

Glenn Jones, Clerk Franklin Town Council